15/5/2010	Bernel	cc3 / A/G 1800	(814.	Klwa3 / LKK	
INS. CASE OWNER	Various			IDAC:	F)
	AWK	ASSIGNM	ENT	20/2/18	
Surveyor		DOI: VK 15	18	Date / Time:	1001.0
Miles of the second sec	wices:			Registered in Merimen	1/03/18
Pre-assign / CCU /	CIE E	685 Y		62794857	07 16
Insured Vehicle No.	212.2	083 1	Claim No.	1 251 15 5 1	8270
Name of Insured	BKW llen	a car oll	Policy No.	0999994891	-
R_W		1111	550	: Mit Camer 1-6	o(A)
insured Tel No.	-	HP: 201m118	, Make / Model	head and of all	701)
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A : 48 (05)18	Place of Accide	n: 0/21/14 3/ 14	
Is driver the owner?		Nature of Accident	_	$\overline{}$	
If NO, Driver Nam		1	OI GIA REPOR	T: YES NO ; TP GIA REPORT: (YE	S/NO
Driver Tel N	No.: 478 6863	17. (V/L: 105/NO)	Insured Liability	: % Final? Yes/No	
CHA 77824	-				
27111					
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:	INSRS:	
WSP: UP G !	Ving WSP:	1-7	WSP: Tel :	WSP: Tel:	
Liability:	Liabilit	ty:	Liability:	Liability:	
RMKS:	RMKS		RMKS:	RMKS:	
Date/ Time	z .				
2/10	CHATISTE CUITIN	120 A VX V Co 63 62 - p.	malda	STAGE DA	TE/PIC
517	STE 8/02 Y-X	1.02-1.18-1.18-1	St. 11-11	Non-Reporting hr (1st):	
Now	- harden have			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
11/4/10	multina acuda	at the to we come ?	D alam	Call OI: \\\ \(10\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
1114111	agree to sutil	AT OCCAILS - INFORM (and out	After call ltr to OI: JOW Documentation Check List: Handler	Typist
	agree to soin	1 11 1010	4.000	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
		RECEIVED 0 1 JU	M 2018	After call ltr to OI:	
	Accounts @ E	3CW-52	2010	Authorisation To Act	
	00.2004	J = 111.	C = 4 (2000)	Release Voucher:	
	Brw Called in	mention Ty lidelite		Final Repair Bill:	4-1-1
	to BKW. Randin	3 all bocument to	on Blw.	Towing Invoice	+=-
2(151) 8	Email to AlG.	02 Successfully Claim	From	LTA / GIA :	1 1
- Clivilla	TP mover I	Co successiving Center	TIDNI	Medical Bill:	
119118	Email From Al	6 to spett dam.		PIR:	
1/6/18	Email to was	P REPORT CLAIM		Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
(6.39)	42	1 0 0 0		LOD	
			Reject Cas	Payment Breakdown Form:	- =
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:			Post-Repair Photos: Others:	+ = 1
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	S\$ (days) Reduction:	%	Email Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	-74	Email Call	
Final Liability:		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : NIU	(4)	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost:	SS	CONTRACTOR OF THE THE THE THE THE			
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ (days)			
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ (\$ x	days)		- FOIL . 185	VI-TI
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x	days)		01168	7441
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	LOR + LOU L	OR + LOI [Tick only one]		11014	
Medical:	SS			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private	e Settle
Disbursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independent)		2) Report Format LARGA	
Legal Cost	55			3) Survey fee: \$320 -	00
Total:	SS	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payce 1:	S\$	Name !:			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 2.			
Fayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:			

REF:		
Envert Kalvin	SIGNMENT	
i, AS	CUA 128:	E Yr Regn: 21 My bir
rom. Date:		The state of the s
stima t elOpst	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry Text Prime Mover
DITP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or	- 110
o Insp. et/Vehicle No:	Make: Hyundo	780 c.c 1687 A/C: InsGed/Std/NI/NA
it Workship m/s		
if	Sp.Reading 48737	Y T/Radio; Ins Oed / Std / NI / NA
nsured:	Eng/No:	/
Policy No.	CINO: ICMHC.	8414MF406915 X
claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / F / Poor / Bu	irnt
Sumin Sted: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or
(Client'sRecord)	Brake: Inorder-Jammed / Leak	ed/Burnt or
Make of Veh;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD @Rim	00
100	Tyre Size; F:	205/60A16
(Policy Condition)	R:	4
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/	BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LI	ZA / MIC / OHTSŲ / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Week Cha
Sall or Market Value:	Front	Rear
DACA coldent Roort: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bel. 7 mm	R/Bal. 7 mm
GLA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. } mm	L/Bal. 7 mm
EstRepais: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/3/18	D.O.L. 28/3/18
LumSum: D.BD % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	(DGE (Loyang)
100 CONTRACTOR 100 CO	Des. of Damages : Frt / Regr / O	IS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / C	. 4	ofs faul.
Date:Person Contacted:		ody Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction		An e
2/4/18 Why 1/9 \$ 2927.76/31	5.	nig
		17
		(Rol: \$1163.4
		391/2)
PataTime, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
DatsTime, File Return to?		Transportation:
Add Add		
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Rappil Politists	Tech lous IR	0040
e der Statistische Mit	1,-544(F	and 4.44-104



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

31		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Ex	perts En Autom	obile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : C	C3/AIG180058	364/K1wa3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	98-16	Date: 2	9-03-2018 NG	
1.	Can Bridge	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD I	PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SLE 5685Y	Veh. Ins		SHA 7782E
	Policy No.		Coverag	e (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign (Date	29/03/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & C	ondition	
	Make & Model		c.c		0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of F	Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modifica	tion	
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Ty	res	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre				mm
	L/H Front Tyre				mm
	R/H Rear Tyre				mm
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm
4.		Desc	ription of Dam	ages	
5.		Ge	neral Informati	ion	TANK THE WATER STORE TO
-	Accident Date	28/03/2018	Inspection		28/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	Mario de la Companio	500.07	my rear to a company or the
	**************************************	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	ureanie van desemblika	a control	
5a.			Remarks		WA TURNSTON
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE" BASI	IS. ED REPAIRS



PETTAL DE COMFORTE UNE

Date/Time: 28.03.2018 14:10 Page : 1

E __ _ = E E A _ 1 111

JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO305136173
REGN NO.	MILEAGE
L'TD MAKE HYUNDAI	FUELF
MODEL_1-40 28	.03.2018 10:30
YR OF MANUS. 2015	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069154	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
7	MAKE HYUNDAI MODEL 1-40 28 YE OF MANU 2015

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 28.03.2018 ATURE: 3P 28.03.18/C

/NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
ledgement Silp	Exit Pass
No.: SHA7782E JU AIG LKK	Vahicle No.: SHA7782E
f Service Advisor Signature/Date turned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor Date To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

our.	Job Ref	No : 3051	136173			
Date		NAME OF THE PERSON.	3/2018		59 Lova	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 50896 46 8156
INA	LIZATI	ON FORM			Pax: so	45 6 130
To			.KK		Fax:	
Attn	:	ŀ	CALVIN			
Vehi	cle Reg	No. : SHA7	782E	Date	of Accident:	28/03/2018
The	survey	and estimates of ti	ne repairs of the a	above-mentione	d vehicle are as	follows:-
1.		repair job shall bill			o 2	SLE5685Y
2.		inalized amount st			###	
4+	(a)	Spare Parts afte	198518 x			\$2,107.36
	(b)	Labour Charges		***		\$820.00
	(0)	_	y-Part Repair Co	77720	6	\$2,927.36
		Total for Part-D	y-r art repair ou			- 42/22/100
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repai Total for Lumpsu Final Lumpsum	ım repair cost afte	er Less: 20%	<u>.</u>	
3.	Estim	nated normal perio	d for repairs:	3wo	rking days	
				NO 2000 C	and American	s no reply from you
	Wes		ve amount as Co	NO 2000 C	and American	s no reply from you
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abo	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	530 (50) H N N
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abo in 7 working days	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	530 (50) H N N
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abo in 7 working days	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	530 (50) H N N
4.	We s withi	hall treat the abo in 7 working days ik you for your ass	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf W	irmed if there is	530 (50) H N N
4.	We s withi	shall treat the abo in 7 working days ak you for your ass	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf W fin	Irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount	530 (50) H N N
4.	We s within	hall treat the abo in 7 working days ik you for your ass ature :	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf	Irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	timates and
4.	We s within Than Signa Name	shall treat the about 7 working days sk you for your assisture: e : JUMANI	ve amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	timates and
4.	We s with! Than Signs Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the about 7 working days sk you for your assisture: e : JUMANI :	ve amount as Constance.	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	timates and
4.	We s with! Than Signs Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the about 7 working days sk you for your assisture:	ve amount as Constance.	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	timates and
4.	We s with! Than Signs Nam Tel Fax	thall treat the about 7 working days sk you for your assisture: e : JUMANI :	ve amount as Constance.	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	timates and
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	thail treat the about 7 working days ak you for your assisture: ature: JUMANI Guidante Conty	ve amount as Co istance. 3214 8315 65468156	Document Attached	e confirm the establized amount gnature:	Kalinates and
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the about 7 working days sk you for your assisture: e: JUMANI :	ve amount as Co istance. 3214 8315 65468156	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature:	Kalinates and
For!	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the abo in 7 working days ak you for your assistance: e : JUMANI : 6 : 6 ! Use Only Item Rate P/Day	ve amount as Co istance. 3214 8315 65468156	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature:	Kalinates and
4. 5. 1. For	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your assisture: e : JUMANI :	ve amount as Co istance. 3214 8315 65468156	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature:	Kalinates and
1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L	We s within Than Signar Name Tel Fax Official Rental Ross of I Survey F. TA Sea Medical	hall treat the about 7 working days ak you for your assisture: e : JUMANI :	ve amount as Co istance. 3214 8315 65468156	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the establized amount gnature:	Kalinates and

23

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 29.03.2018 Time: 14:46:39

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305136173

MILEAGE

: SHA7782E : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

DATE/TIME IN

: 21.05.2015

ACCIDENT DATE : 28.03.2018

: 28.03.2018 10:30

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0578-G I40V2 COVER-FR BUMPER# 1 562.30 20.00 449.84

0002 04-01-0103-0573-G 140VC PANEL-FENDER RH# 1 619.00 20.00 495.20

0003 04-01-0103-0782-A I40V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH# 1 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

0004 04-01-0103-0640-G I40VC BRACKET-FR BUMPER S 1 24.60 20.00 19.68

0005 04-01-0103-0654-G I40V2 COVER-FR FOG BLANKI 1 40.30 20.00 32.24

SUB-TOTAL : 2,107.36

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING- FRT.

400.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

400.00

0002 20-00

TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 820.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 29.03.2018 Time: 14:46:39

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 2

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305136173

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHA7782E

: 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 21.05.2015 DATE/TIME IN : 28.03.2018 10:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 28.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 2,927.36

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COM/FORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIRESTIMATE*

VEHICLENO: SHA 7782E

DATE 28/3/2018 10:53

LKK Jumani

Or	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
Qty	Front Bumper Cover	Турс	CHILL STATE	S	562.30
	Front Bunnar Sponge			S	142.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement			S	526.10
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			S	40.30
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH)			S	24.60
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting **			s	9.20
	Headlamp (RH) / hratel			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (RH) - P-4			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			S	169.80
	Front Fender Retainer × 511			S	9.20
	SUB TOTAL			S	3,488.50
	LESS 20%			S	697.70
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,790.80
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			\$	100,00
				S	100.00
	Labour Charge				400
	Panel Beating			S	500.00
	Spray Painting Charge- Fender/Bumper			S	500.00
	Tuff Kote			S	50.00
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			S	150.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	1,200.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	4,090.80
	Kalus (CK)				
	of elphil week				
	1 28/3/18 1435hs.	Γ	LKK Auto Consultants the Repairer of the follow	owing	
	211		➤ To resurvey before/after a: ➤ To display damaged part()	durin	inting g resurvey
	1/9		. Parts prices are subject to	confir	nation
	Ol Point photo	- 1	Third party survey is on a No illegal modification(s)	Without the state of	i Prejudice" ba ed
	PIP Betore Point photo		Supplementary (territa) makes subject to final approva	At be "	ercanyeyed and

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicles. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7782E

DATE 28/3/2018 10:53

MAKE

:

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	8	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover			\$	562.30
	Front Bumper Sponge ?			\$	142.20
	Front Bumper Reinforcement ?			\$	526.10
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			\$	40.30
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) 2			S	22.40
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting ?			\$	9.20
	Headlamp (RH)			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (RH)			S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH)			\$	169.80
	Front Fender Retainer ×			\$	9.20
	SUB TOTAL			s	3,488.50
	LESS 20%			\$	697.70
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,790.80
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			s	100.00
					100.00
				S	100.00
	Labour Charge				400
	Panel Beating			S	\$00.00
	Spray Painting Charge- Fender/Bumper			\$	500.00
	Tuff Kote			s	50,00
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas			s	150.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,200.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	4,090.80
	Kalus (CKK)				
	Kalu.2 (CKK) 1 28/3/18 1435hs. 3 P-72. P/P Before Point photo	The Repair To resurve To display Parts price Third party No illegal is Supplements is subject a	Consultants hence notifier of the following: y before/after spray painting damaged part(s) during resur- s are subject to confirmation survey is on a "Without Preju- mod/lication(s) is allowed stary item(s) must be resurvey of final approval from Insurance	vey dice" i	.
		Acknowledge Signature: Date:	d by Repairer		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 18 April, 2018 11:21 AM

To:

'accounts@bkw.sg'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 5685Y & SHA 7782E ON 28/03/2018

BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road # 02-15 Singapore 169208

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 5685Y & SHA 7782E ON 28/03/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 27/04/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



COMFORTDELGRO

Our			I	NGINEERING
Your	9-Apr-18	CDGE Taxi Claims De		rtDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd addell Road Singapore 579701
	CANALA CA	59 Loyang Drive 4th Fl Singapore 508969	oor	Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facumille +65 6280 9755
	IN IO Danumg	Superior and and		www.cdge.com.sg
	henton Way			Complety Proportions No. (Schoolsty)
#07-	表示()			Workshops
	apore 079120 : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE		Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear	Sir		CT-COMO.	Loyang 59 Loyang Orive Singapore 508969
	O OTHER ON	INSURED <u>SLE5</u> 28.03.18	685Y	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575/17
Vehi The in pre	are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transport Comfort Comfo	oned accident with ested and authoriz	your insi ed us to a	ured vehicle 15 Pandan Road assist them Ubi
	ne accident was caused by the negligent act of your insu	red driving SLE5	685Y	Senaka 24 Senaka Loop Singapore 758156
	I OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 115.00 per day Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) GIA / LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,132.28 230.00 - 7.49 - 3,369.77	Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 Yishun 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
HIR	ER'S CLAIM			•
7	2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per day	's _\$	160.00	
	Tot	al Claims : \$	3,529.77	•3
We e a) b)	enclosed herewith the following documents to support the Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: LTA search slip/s of: SLE5685Y	ne claims: -	9	pcs.
c)	GIA / Police report/s of : SHA7782E			
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator (X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene () Cen () Witness statement/s (x) Downtime/Mileag	tificate of Insurance ge record		
	ly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the s as possible.	ettlement of the s	aid claims	s as
	se note that it is a condition of any settlement reached to personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	that it shall be with	out preju	dice
Your	rs faithfully			

Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.











A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Pland Singspore 579701 Munline + 65 6383 5280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshoos

58 Loyang Drive Singapore 508/80 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575/17 45 Pandan Road Singapore 675/86 24 Sendio Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sunger Riedut Way Singapore 728781 501 Yahuri Industrial Park A Singapore 74873 320 Libi Road 3 Singapore 408649

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 28.03.18

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA7782E

INV. NO/DATE 91365549 31.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAL

JOB NO. 305136173

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 21.05.2015

DATK/TIME IN 28.03.2018 10:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069154

S/No Part No. Oty Unit Price %Disc Net. PART REQUISITION 0001 04-01-0103-0578 140V2 COVER-FR BUMPER# 1 562,30 20.00 449.84 0002 04-01-0103-0573 140VC PANKL-FENDER RH# 1 619.00 20.00 495, 20 0003 04-01-0103-0782 1 140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH# 1,388,00 20.00 1,110.40 04-01-0103-0640 0004 140VC BRACKET-FR BUMPER S 1 24.60 20.0019.68 0005 04-01-0103-0654 140V2 COVER-FR FOG BLANKT 40.30 20.00 32.24 SUB-TOTAL 2,107.36

JOB NATURE

	0001	L	PANEL BRATING- FRT.	400.00	400.00
•	0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	400.00	400.00
	0003	2000	THE COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	20.00	20.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

AC	COUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
	8010004	91365549	3,132.28	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Foad Singapole 579701 Marrine + 65 6383 6280 Facantile + 65 6280 6755

Vrorkshops

59 Loyving Drive Singapore 506363 360 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 506288 24 Seroke Loop Empayore 758156 7 Sunga Kadul Way Singapore 728791 901 Yahan Vahadrad Park A Singapore 788732 320 Ubi Road 3 Swpapore 408649

> COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA7782E

INV. NO/DATE 91365549 31.03.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305136173

MODEL.

ODOMETER READING

T - 40

DATE OF REG 21.05.2015

DATE/TIME IN 28,03,2018 10:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMPTJD69154

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

1

Net

SUB-TOTAL

820,00

Items total

Add GST @

7,000 %

2,927.36 204.92

Invoice amount

3,132.28

Issued by

: KATHERINETAN 02.04,2018 13:40:06

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

L'PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY DRON RECEPT AND ADVINE THE COMPANY OF ANY EFRORE OR OLICHIEVANCIEI WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMERL THE DOMPWAY WILL THEAT THE AVOIDE WE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT 8010004 91365549 3, 132, 28

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030896

Date: 02 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

28/03/2018 @ 07:00 hrs

ALONG

JUNCTION OF BISHAN ST 13 TO BISHAN ST 14

INVOLVING

SLE5685Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7782E (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN LAI SOON IC NO S1418363I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		SAM	17.00 E	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	DATE	Commence and the second	
1.80	ų	NAME OF DRIVER	MINTAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	01	-	NAME OF DRIVER	
DAIE	<u></u>		0 7 7	PH 19	0090	1180	100		1
38,3	م <u>ل</u> ح	TR WITE		N N	1020	(70		
	مك	A-COTAGM	71	3	029	(18		
3		Taran.					15		0
-	2						70		
-	مر						2		
	0						رد ا		II.
	ا صد	+					ط		
	3/						337		ĮI.
	<i>∞</i>						(3)		
		مد					4		
	=======================================						7		

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA7782E , SLE5685Y

ON 28-Mar-18 07:00

ALONG

JUNCTION OF BISHAN ST 13 TO BISHAN ST 14

I / We

TAN LAI SOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$14183631

and/or

LIM YONG LEE

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$1110804J

Taxi Number

SHA7782E

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

28-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN LAI SOON

Hirer NRIC

S1418363I

Signature :

Address

84A LORONG 2 TOA PAYOH #07-311

311084

Contact No.

96414086

Name of Relief

LIM YONG LEE

Relief NRIC

S1110804J

Signature:

fly

Address

613 HOUGANG AVENUE 8 02-446

530613

Contact No.

96979447

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLE5685Y 28 Mar 2018 / 07:00:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

SHAM87E

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Tan, Bennie-WZ <Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May, 2018 6:32 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 6379485783SG,Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005864/K1wa3,ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLE 5685Y & SHA 7782E ON 28/03/2018 ALONG BISHAN ST 14

Hi Vivian

Pls proceed to reject claim since OI successfully claim against TP insurer.

Best Regards

Bennie Tan

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120 Tel +(65) 6419 1718 | Fax +(65) 6835 7416

Bennie-WZ.Tan@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, May 21, 2018 5:13 PM

To: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Subject: Your Ref: 6379485783SG,Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005864/K1wa3,ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 5685Y & SHA

7782E ON 28/03/2018 ALONG BISHAN ST 14

Your Ref: 6379485783SG

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005864/K1wa3

Dear Bennie.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 5685Y & SHA 7782E ON 28/03/2018 ALONG BISHAN ST 14

We refer to the above matter.

Attached is the claim document for the successful claim against the third party insurer, India International Insurance

As such, we intend to reject the claim

Kindly advice on your view/opinion/instruction for this claim

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 1 June, 2018 11:36 AM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok
Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: T0318/ SHA 7782E/SL(st), Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005864/K1wa3, Accident

involving SHA 7782E & SLE 5685Y on 28/03/2018

Attachments: DV -SLE 5685 Y.pdf; Tax Invoice (2).pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: T0318/ SHA 7782E/SL(st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18005864/K1wa3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving SHA 7782E & SLE 5685Y on 28/03/2018

Our insured driver has reiterated that the accident was caused due to the entire negligence of your client, our insured has successfully claimed his damages from your client's insurer (India International Insurance Pte Ltd).

We attached herewith Discharge voucher and Tax Invoice for your perusal.

Under such circumstances, we have our principal instruction to deny liability of your client's claim.

As such, we will close the matter at our end

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Thank you Best Regards.

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com|</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Revaked / No settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Ad) Rpt		Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	29 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		28 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,92 Edit Es	7.36 timates	1000	,927.36 ew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference		laim Deta	ails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created I	by adjuster]		
Insured:	BKW REN	T A CAR PTE LTO), Co. Reg. No.: 20	0106276D						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	19930382	21R				
Vehicle Re No.:	eg. SHA7782E Date of Loss: 28/03/2018 07:00 - :59 [34 Months and 7 Days From LTA Reg Da					ate (Man Yr)]				
Claim Typ	TP / 6379485783SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 0999994892									
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLE5685Y POICY NO. MCOM0015									
					Excess:					
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyar	ng Drive, 5	0896	9 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	WZ.Tan@a		e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	y Tan, Bennie-W	Z - 6419 17	18] Bennie-
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100					
Adjuster:	10/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt	due
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Co	mpose Case Ma
 AlG_S0 	(02/04/2018)	TP GIA REPORT								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	ks⊟				V	liew All S	earch Tasks Cr	eate New Ta	sk Complet
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Hand	ler As	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Create	
PARKE ING						TOTAL TOTAL				

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA7782E (6379485783SG)

[SLE5685Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Mar 28 2018 7:00AM

[BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	02/04/18 11:48	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLESSSSY, Claimant: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	į
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[J. pa.]	Thumbnail	-
1	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	(V)
8	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	W
12	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	02/04/18 08:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	03/04/18 07:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28:	03/04/18 07:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
29	03/04/18 07:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per p	oge V	V
Vo.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
2	05/04/18 00:24 05/04/18 00:24	TP GIA REPORT.	0	Load PDF	

Page 2 of 2

Assessment Reports		1 per ;	1 per page 🔻		
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
3	21/05/18 17:12	DV -SLE 5685 Y	0	Load PDF	
4	21/05/18 17:12	LOD -SLE 5685 Y	0	Load PDF	
5	21/05/18 17:14	Email to AIG, OI the successful claim against the third party insurer	0	Load PDF	
6	01/06/18 11:39	Email from AIG to reject claim	0	Load PDF	
7	01/06/18 11:39	Email to wkshop reject claim	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			- /
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			_

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18005864/K1WA3Q2

Date:

04/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994892

Claimant Vehicle

SHA7782E

Insured Vehicle No:

SLE5685Y

Date of Loss:

28/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6379485783SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SHA7782E

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

D4FDEU418625

Reg. Date:

21/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMFU069154

487874 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,892.56	2,107.36	785.20	27.15
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,200.00	820.00	380.00	31.67
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	4,092.56	2,927.36	1,165.20	28.47
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	286.48	204.92	81.56	28.47
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,379.04	3,132.28	1,246.76	28.47
Global Sum	Settlement (S\$)	0.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/03/2018

Date Inspected:

28/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	562.30 FL	*562,30 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	142.20 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	526.10 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)	Cut	40.30 FL	*40,30 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	Cracked	24.60 FL	*24.60 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
7	1		*HEADLAMP (RH)	Grazed	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
8	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT FENDER RETAINER	Serviceable	9.20 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spcf	Nett, L=ListItemDisc		7117 A PT 110 A	
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,590.70	2,634.20
			- List Item Discount on L Item	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	698.14	526.84
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,892.56	2,107.36
	_		Report was unsubmitted during t	his print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

S			
DEATING			
BEATING	New	500.00	400.00
PAINTING CHARGE -FENDER/BUMPER	New	500.00	400.00
KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
VE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,200.00	820.00
<	OTE E/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	OTE	OTE New 50.00 /E/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS New 150.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >